County of Santa Clara Office of the County Clerk-Recorder **Business Division**

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



State of California

File Number: ENV21460

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$3218.00 File Date: 04/06/2018 Expires: 05/06/2018

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder

CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT By: Nina	Khamp	hilath, Deputy C	Cleri	k-Recorder			
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:							
LEAD AGENCY: Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority							
2. PROJECT TITLE: VTA's BART Silicon Valley—Phase II Extension Project							
3. APPLICANT NAME: Samantha Swan	PHONE:	(408) 321-5785	5				
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 3331 North First Street San Jose, CA 95134							
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: 🗵 Local Public Agency 🗆 School District 🗀 Other Specia	l District	☐ State Agency		Private Entity			
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.							
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT							
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES				•			
■ 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152))	\$ 3,168.00	\$	3,168.00			
☐ 2. NEGATIVE DECLARATION (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C)		\$ 2,280.75	\$	0.00			
3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD	ONLY)	\$ 850.00	\$	0.00			
☐ 4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS		\$ 1,077.00	\$	0.00			
■ 5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABO) Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)	VE)	\$ 50.00	\$_	50.00			
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES	•						
☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIR	ED)	\$ 50.00	\$_	0.00			
☐ 2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION THAT THE PROJECT WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DATED RECEIPT / PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE FOR THE *SAME PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)							
DOCUMENT TYPE:	ON	\$ 50.00	\$	0.00			
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE	FEES						
☐ NOTICE OF PREPARATION ☐ NOTICE OF INTENT		NO FEE	\$	NO FEE			
8. OTHER:	FEE	(IF APPLICABLE):	\$				
9. TOTAL RECEIVED		24201144212742209124221440014400	\$_	3,218.00			
*NOTE: "SAME PROJECT" MEANS NO CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE SUBSEQUIRED.	SAME (C ENT FILIN	THER THAN DATE	S), . PRI	A "NO EFFECT ATE FEES ARE			
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPI PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE F	ES IETH	IEDE ADE ATTACL	JR AL	NTO DIEAGE			

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

"... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(Fees Effective 01-01-2018)

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

Γο: ○ Office	of Planning and Resear	rch .	From: Public Agency: Santa Clara Valley Transportation &	
U.S. N		Street Address:	Address: 3331 N. First Street	
	30x 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	San Jose, CA 95134	
		Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:Samantha Swan	
Oaciai	110110, ON 33012 3044	Oadramento, OA 33014	Phone: 408-321-5785	
Count	y Clerk y of: Santa Car ss: 70 West Head	a lina street	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Tose, CA 9510	arg steet	Address:	
			Contact:	
0110 150			Phone:	
SUBJEC I Resource		Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
State Clea	aringhouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearir	ghouse):2002022004	
Project Tit	le: VTA's BART Silicon	Valley - Phase II Extension P	roject	
Project Applicant: Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority				
Project Location (include county): Cities of San Jose and Santa Clara in the County of Santa Clara				
San Jose fowould inclumaintenand Santa Clara Santa Clara	or approximately 6 miles to de an approximately 5-miles facility. Four stations and Depending upon funding begin in late 2025/2026.	through central San Jose and ile long tunnel, or subway, th re under consideration: Alum ag availability, initial revenue VTA is proposing to construc	Phase I terminus in the Berryessa neighborhood of terminate in the City of Santa Clara. The alignment rough downtown San Jose and an end-of-the-line Rock/28th Street, Downtown San Jose, Diridon, and service on the BART Extension Alternative is t Transit-Oriented Joint Development (office, retail,	
This is to a		Clara Valley Transportation A Lead Agency or Re		
described described	(date		e following determinations regarding the above	
2. An E A No 3. Mitigati 4. A mitiga 5. A state 6. Finding	Environmental Impact Fegative Declaration was on measures [X] were ation reporting or moniment of Overriding Cors [X] were note that were note that were note that were note that the content of the cont	s prepared for this project were not] made a cortoring plan [was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA.	
negative [e to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the	
Signature	(Public Agency):	WHEN SOM	Title: Senior Environmental Planner	
Date: Apri	16, 2018	Date Rece	ved for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.